# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Floratine Products Group, Inc.		09/20/2007	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FirstBank
Street Address:	6482 Poplar Avenue
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659988	AGRONOMIC SYSTEMS DESIGN GROUP
Registration Number:	2299969	FLORADOX
Registration Number:	2298198	BLACKOUT
Registration Number:	2298199	TERRABACT
Registration Number:	2446229	PHOTO ENERGY
Registration Number:	2446230	РНОТО МАХ
Registration Number:	2446228	PHOTOSYN
Registration Number:	2446231	PROTESYN
Registration Number:	2444311	PROTEIN MAX
Registration Number:	2444310	AMINO ENERGY
Registration Number:	2553459	PERM O2 PORE CERAMIC GRANULES
Registration Number:	3238743	TURGOR
Registration Number:	2769366	PRODOX
Registration Number:	2716550	FLORASPORT TURF PRODUCTS
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0694

Registration Number:	2926450	CALPHLEX
Registration Number:	2926451	TRICAL
Registration Number:	3031798	THE TURF STRENGTH PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2988395	THE STRONGEST TURF
Registration Number:	3008838	DIFFERENCE BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	3031800	GROFAX
Registration Number:	3108726	EXCEPTIONAL VALUE ROOTED IN BASICS
Registration Number:	3137354	TURF STRENGTH MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3070732	CALSPERSE
Registration Number:	3070741	CREATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR TURFGRASS MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3051893	FERON
Registration Number:	3126647	P.K. FIGHT
Registration Number:	3154073	FLORATINE
Registration Number:	3161174	THE TOUGHEST TURF
Registration Number:	3209839	CARBON PK
Registration Number:	3242549	ASTRON
Registration Number:	3242550	KNIFE
Serial Number:	78965197	FOR THE STRONGEST TURF

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)521-0681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-525-6781

Email: rnichol@evanspetree.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E.M. Nichol, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1000 Ridgeway Loop Road, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12067-30010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E.M. Nichol, Jr.
Signature:	/richard e m nichol jr/
Date:	09/24/2007

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=USPTO Filings#page1.tif source=USPTO Filings#page2.tif source=USPTO Filings#page3.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Floratine Products Group, Inc.

**ASSIGNEE: FirstBank** 

Name	Trademark#	Registration Date
Agronomic Systems Design Group	2659988	12/10/2002
Floradox	2299969	12/14/1999
Blackout	2298198	12/7/1999
Terrabact	2298199	12/7/1999
Photo Energy	2446229	4/24/2001
Photo Max	2446230	4/24/2001
Photosyn	2446228	4/24/2001
Protesyn	2446231	4/24/2001
Protein Max	2444311	4/17/2001
Amino Energy	2444310	4/17/2001
Perm O2 Pore Ceramic Granules	2553459	3/26/2002
Turgor	3238743	5/8/2007
Prodox	2769366	9/30/2003
FloraSport Turf Products	2716550	5/13/2003
Calphlex	2926450	2/15/2005
Trical	2926451	2/15/2005
The Turf Strength People	3031798	12/20/2005
The Strongest Turf	2988395	8/23/2005
Difference by Design	3008838	10/25/2005
Grofax	3031800	12/20/2005
Exceptional Value Rooted In Basics	3108726	6/27/2006
Turf Strength Management	3137354	8/29/2006
Calsperse	3070732	3/21/2006
Creative Solutions for Turfgrass		
Management	3070741	3/21/2006
Feron	3051893	1/24/2006
P.K. Fight	3126647	8/8/2006
Floratine	3154073	10/10/2006
The Toughest Turf	3161174	10/17/2006
Carbon PK	3209839	2/13/2007
Astron	3242549	5/15/2007
Knife	3242550	5/15/2007

Assignor, a Tennessee corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark for which is registered the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Tennessee state banking corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee for security all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, along with the registration of said trademark.

RAMINEAPRODUCTS GROUP, INC.

By: Name:

Revin Caxanaugh

Title:

President

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

On this 20 day of September, 2007 the above signatory, known to me to be the President of Floratine Products Group, Inc., the Assignor above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act on behalf of the

Assignor with authority to do so for the purpose set forth.

My Commission Exp

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**ASSIGNOR: Floratine Products Group, Inc.** 

**ASSIGNEE: FirstBank** 

Name

Serial Number

**Filing Date** 

For the Strongest Turf

78965197

8/31/2006

Assignor, a Tennessee corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark for which is registered the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Tennessee state banking corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee for security all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, along with the registration of said trademark.

FLORATUNE PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Kevin Cavanaugh

Title:

President

STATE OF TENNESSEE **COUNTY OF SHELBY** 

On this 25 day of September, 2007 the above signatory, known to me to be the President of Floratine Products Group, Inc., the Assignor above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so for the purpose set forth.

My Commission Exp

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

**Notary Public**